

Legislation Text

File #: RES 10-1489, Version: 2

Authorizing the Saint Paul Fire Department to accept the donation of \$300.00 from the Residential Mortgage Group (RMG) Inc.

WHEREAS, the Residential Mortgage Group (RMG) has offered to donate \$300.00 to the Saint Paul Fire Department, on behalf of Sena Kihtir, Anne Myers-Richards and Trevor Richards, and William M. Watson and Beth K. Janetski, and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Department would like to accept this donation from RMG Inc., and

WHEREAS, the public purpose of this donation is to continue to provide public safety and community education to the City of Saint Paul and its residents, and

NOW THEREFORE, IT BE RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council, on behalf of the citizens of Saint Paul, accept this donation of \$300.00 from RMG Inc. and extend their sincere appreciation to this organization and Sena Kihtir, Anne Myers-Richards and Trevor Richards, and William M. Watson and Beth K. Janetski.